

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CM 2215/2022
In CCP (S) 176/2022

Shabir Ahmad Ganai

... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. A. Hanan, Advocate

V/s

Mandeep Kour and others

... Respondent(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER
11-05-2022

The application for the reasons stated therein is allowed and petitioner is permitted to file this contempt petition without placing on record certified copy of order dated 29.12.2016. However, the petitioner shall place the same on record immediately after it is made available to him by the Registry.

CM disposed of.

Contempt petition taken on board.

Notice returnable within a period of four weeks. Steps for service within two weeks.

List on 19.7.2022.

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

Srinagar
11-05-2022
N Ahmad