

S. No. 44
Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP (S) No. 176/2022 in
SWP No. 2349/2015

Shabir Ahmad Ganai

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. A. Hanan, Adv. vice
Mr. Zaffar Shah, Sr. Adv.

Vs.

Mandeep Kour and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Alla-u-din Ganai, AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER
12.05.2023

Mr. Alla-u-din Ganai, learned AAG appearing for the respondents/contemnors have stated that he has not been provided copy of the contempt petition.

Copy of the contempt petition along with all the necessary Annexures be provided to the counsel for the respondents/contemnors so that he may be in a position to file the statement of facts.

List on 9th June, 2023.

(MOHAN LAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
12.05.2023
Sakeena