

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

(Through Virtual Mode)

CCP (S) 176/2022 in [SWP
2349/2015

Shabir Ahmad Ganai

.... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. A. Hanan, Advocate

V/s

Mandeep Kour and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Syed Musaib, Dy. AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
05.02.2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall furnish a copy of the petition to learned counsel for the respondents within a week's time to enable him to file response by the next date of the hearing.

Be listed on 23.04.2025.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

Jammu:
05.02.2025.
Nikhil