

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S)/176/2022

SHABIR AHMAD GANAI ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

MANDEEP KOUR AND ORS. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Alla-u-Din Ganai, AAG

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
24.12.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that, vide Order dated 29.09.2025, the petitioner was directed to furnish a copy of the contempt petition. However, the same has not been furnished till date. Since none appears on behalf of the petitioner, adjourned.

List on 06.03.2026.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
24.12.2025
Shabroz