

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 176/2022 in[SWP 2349/2015].

SHABIR AHMAD GANAI.

Through: None.

...Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MANDEEP KOUR AND ORS.

Through: Mr. Alla-ud-Din, Ganai, AAG.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
24-04-2026

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that he does not have copy of contempt petition. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall furnish the copy of contempt petition to learned counsel for the respondents within two weeks, where after compliance report shall be filed by next date of hearing.

List on 10-07-2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
24-04-2026
Sarvar