

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CCP(S) 176/2022 in [SWP 2349/2015]

SHABIR AHMAD GANAI

...Appellant(s)/Petitioners(s)

Through: Mr. A. Hanan, Advocate

Vs.

**MANDEEP KOUR AND ORS. (RURAL
DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Alla ud din Ganai, AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE.

ORDER

31.08.2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks' time to furnish copy of the contempt petition to learned counsel for the respondents, who on receipt of the same, shall file compliance report within three weeks.
2. List on 05.10.2026.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE**

Srinagar:
31.08.2026
Adil Ismail